## Message

From: Claudette Matthews [/O=INGLEWOOD/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP

(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=E541BF64F5D24B599BB6906CE3C15D6F-CLAUDETTE MATT]

**Sent**: 1/29/2020 2:16:56 PM

**To**: Monique Cole [colestallworth74@yahoo.com]

Subject: Invitation Only Event for District 4 Commissioners/Board Members: Inglewood Game Changer Los Angeles Clippers

Arena Project

Attachments: GameChangerInvite2020.pdf

Hi Monique,

Can you please share this invite with Commissioner Dorothy Cole as soon as possible? An RSVP is required. I will also put a copy of the attached flyer in the mail to her today. Thank you!

## Claudette Matthews

Council Assistant to Council Member Ralph L. Franklin City of Inglewood, 4<sup>th</sup> District One West Manchester Boulevard

Inglewood, CA 90301

City Council: (310) 412-5320 District Office: (310) 412-8605

Fax: (310) 412-8788

Email: cmatthews@cityofinglewood.org

From: Claudette Matthews

**Sent:** Wednesday, January 29, 2020 2:06 PM **Cc:** Ralph Franklin < rfranklin@cityofinglewood.org>

Subject: Invitation Only Event for District 4 Commissioners/Board Members: Inglewood Game Changer Los Angeles

Clippers Arena Project

## PLEASE DO NOT FORWARD - INVITATION ONLY

District 4 Commissioners/Board Members,

Please see the attached flyer regarding an invitation-only Los Angeles Clipper Arena Event scheduled for **next week Wednesday, February 5, 2020, from 6:00pm to 8:00pm** at the **Hilltop Coffee & Kitchen, located at 170 N La Brea Ave (at Regent St)**. Information will be shared with you regarding the LA Clipper Arena Project and the latest Arena designs. Any and all project-related questions will also be addressed.

Again, this is an invitation only event for our District 4 Commissioners and Board Members. Your RSVP must be submitted to Ms. Julianne Rendon of The Robert Group by calling (323) 669-7666 or by email at <a href="mailto:jrendon@therobertgroup.com">jrendon@therobertgroup.com</a>. RSVPs for this event cannot be accepted or forwarded by our office. Please RSVP to the attention of Ms. Rendon as soon as possible. Thank you.

## **Claudette Matthews**

Council Assistant to Council Member Ralph L. Franklin City of Inglewood, 4<sup>th</sup> District One West Manchester Boulevard Inglewood, CA 90301

City Council: (310) 412-5320 District Office: (310) 412-8605

Fax: (310) 412-8788

Email: cmatthews@cityofinglewood.org